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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-42893
Institute Name: Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash Arts and Science College, Pinjar, Tq. Barshitakali.

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 20°

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 230 230 230

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) = Students Students (Including = (Including = (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3Years 136 113 249 249 0 0 54 181 189 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
year placed

(2015-16) 230 193 (2017-18) 56 0 0 (Zero) 50

(2016-17) 230 223 (2018-19) 61 0 0 (Zero) 55

(2017-18) 230 21 (2019-20) 30 0 0 (Zero) 28

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised #
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 49713 (Forty Nine Thousand Seven 34433 (Thirty Four Thousand Four 85325 (Eighty Thot
Hundred Thirteen) Hundred Thirty Three) dred Twenty Five)
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Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

2019-20
Utilised Amount
0 (Zero)

35700 (Thirty Five Thousand Seven
Hundred )

17622395 (One Corer Seventy Six L
akh Twenty Two Thousand Three H
undred Ninety Five )

11500 (Eleven Thousand Five Hund
red)

11850 (Eleven Thousand Eight Hun
dred Fifty)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 Dr Vinod Chintaman 48 Dean / Principal / Director /
Kharode Vice Chancellor

2 Dr Manoj Keshavarao 53  Assistant Professor
Phadnis

3 Shri Sunil Madan 50  Assistant Professor
Manwar

4 Dr Wasudeo Waman 49 Assistant Professor
Bhagat

5 Shri Ramkrushna 50  Assistant Professor
Namdeo Gawande

6 Dr Anil Khushalrao 48  Assistant Professor
Thakare

7 Shri Nana Bhanudas 52 Assistant Professor
Sapkal

8 Ku Rekha Sukhadevrao 50  Other
Kalbande

9 Dr Ashok Vithalrao 44 Assistant Professor
Wahurwagh

10 Dr Pankaj Marotirao 45  Assistant Professor
Tayde
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Gender Qualification = Experience
(In Months)

Male Ph.D 320

Male Ph.D 329

Male M.A. 329

(History)

Male Ph.D 327

Male M.A 299

Male Ph.D 299

Male Ph.D 297

Female Ph.D 299

Male Ph.D 185

Male Ph.D 229
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2018-19

Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

67230 (Sixty Seven Thousand Two

Hundred Thirty)

15858622 (One Corer Fifty Eight Th
ousand Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hu
ndred Twenty Two)

18000 (Eighteen Thousand)

27800 (Twenty Seven Thousand Eig

ht Hundred)

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2017
Utilised #
0 (Zero)

121220 (One Lakh
usand Two Hundr

14729010 (One Co
akh Twenty Nine T

44560 (Forty Four
undred Sixty)

16995 (Sixteen The¢
dred Ninety Five)

Leav
Date

Joining
Date

29-03- -
2007

03-10- -
1996

01-10- -
1996

02:12- -
1996

01-02- -
1999

02-02- -
1999

01-02- -
1999

0102 -
1999

08-10- -
2007

15.06- -
2009
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