

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-42893

Institute Name: Bhausaheb Lahane Dnyanprakash Arts and Science College, Pinjar, Tq. Barshitakali.

Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	20
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	230	230	230			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	136	113	249	249	0	0	54	181	189	0	0

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu for Highe
(2015-16)	230	193	(2017-18)	56	0	0 (Zero)	50
(2016-17)	230	223	(2018-19)	61	0	0 (Zero)	55
(2017-18)	230	211	(2019 <del>-</del> 20)	30	0	0 (Zero)	28

#### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised /
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludin	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	49713 (Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen)	34433 (Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Three)	85325 (Eighty Thou dred Twenty Five)

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	35700 (Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred )	67230 (Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty)	121220 (One Lakh usand Two Hundre
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	17622395 (One Corer Seventy Six L akh Twenty Two Thousand Three H undred Ninety Five )	15858622 (One Corer Fifty Eight Th ousand Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hu ndred Twenty Two)	14729010 (One Co akh Twenty Nine T
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services, rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	11500 (Eleven Thousand Five Hund red)	18000 (Eighteen Thousand)	44560 (Forty Four undred Sixty)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	11850 (Eleven Thousand Eight Hun dred Fifty)	27800 (Twenty Seven Thousand Eig ht Hundred)	16995 (Sixteen Tho dred Ninety Five)

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

- 1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
- 2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?
- 3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Lea\ Date
1	Dr Vinod Chintaman Kharode	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	29-03- 2007	
2	Dr Manoj Keshavarao Phadnis	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	329	Yes	Yes	03-10- 1996	
3	Shri Sunil Madan Manwar	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (History)	329	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1996	
4	Dr Wasudeo Waman Bhagat	<b>4</b> 9	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	327	Yes	Yes	02-12- 1996	
5	Shri Ramkrushna Namdeo Gawande	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	299	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1999	
6	Dr Anil Khushalrao Thakare	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	02-02- 1999	
7	Shri Nana Bhanudas Sapkal	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	297	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1999	
8	Ku Rekha Sukhadevrao Kalbande	50	Other	Female	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1999	
9	Dr Ashok Vithalrao Wahurwagh	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	185	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2007	
10	Dr Pankaj Marotirao Tayde	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	229	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2009	

